closer to a residential district than six hundred (600) feet, as measured at the closest Property Lines, 
(b) any closer to a community location than permitted under section 32B-1-202 of the Utah Code, as 
amended, (c) nor any closer to a Homeless Shelter than two thousand six hundred forty (2,640) feet, 
as measured at the closest Property Lines.  

2. Such Uses shall incorporate plenary operational and management practices, including the use of 
properly licensed, bonded, and insured security personnel, as warranted, to prevent and mitigate